

PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP NODE LOCAL GOVERNMENT & HOUSING TOWN PLANNING DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

CORRIGENDUM/ ADDENDUM NO.I

THIRD-PARTY VALIDATION OF COST ESTIMATES OF THE ADDITIONAL WORKS Reference: RFP notice bearing reference number PD/PIU/MEP/PROC/TPV/2023-24 floated by the Public Private

Partnership Node, Local Government & Housing Town Planning (LG&HTP) Department, Government of Sindh ('Procuring Agency') through publishing in the dailies Dawn, Express, and Kawish dated 11th November 2023 (INF/KRY/4413/23) and posting the same along with the RFP document on the websites of the Procuring Agency and SPPRA https://lgdsindh.gov.pk/ https://lgdsindh.gov.pk/ https://lgdsindh.gov.pk/ https://lgdsindh.gov.pk/ https://lpms.pprasindh.gov.pk/ https://lpms.pprasindh.gov.pk/PPMS/ at ID # T01872-23-0001 dated 14th November 2023 for solicitation of Bids from telligible Bidders in respect of the third-party validation of cost estimates of the additional works ('Assignment') in accordance with the SPP Rules. 2010.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to them in the RFP Document.

It is for the information of all concerned that the Procuring Agency has issued an updated RFP Document dated 16th November 2023 ('**RFP Document**') in terms of Rule 21(2) of the SPP Rules. The updated RFP Document contains changes in the Criteria. Terms of Reference, etc., relating to the Assignment's Bidding Process.

The prospective Bidders may obtain the RFP Document free of cost either (a) physically by submitting a written application during office hours at the Procuring Agency's office address given below or (b) electronically by sending a request to the Procuring Agency's e-mail address given below or downloading from the websites mentioned above as per the **extended schedule** for the issuance of the RFP Document and submission/ opening of the bids given below:

Issuance of RFP Document	16 th November – 04 th December 2023
Deadline for the submission of the Bids	05 th December 2023 – 16:30 Hrs. (PST)
Opening of the Bids (Technical Proposals)	05 th December 2023 – 16:45 Hrs. (PST)

The prospective Bidders may seek further information by attending the pre-bid meeting on Assignment scheduled on 23rd November 2023 at 16:00 Hrs. (PST) at the LG&HTP Department's Committee Room, 1st Floor, Sindh Secretariat Building No. 5 Annexe Tughlag House, Kamal Ataturk Road, Karachi, as further detailed in the RFP Document.

Project Director, Malir Expressway Project

Local Government & Housing Town Planning Department, Govt. of Sindh Address: PPP Node, LG&HTP Department, 1st Floor, Bahria Complex I, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi.

Phone: +92 21 99332497 – 99222193 **Fax:** +92 21 99211537 **Email:** ppp.fsta@gmail.com